
AMR Ground

San Benito

January 2019

2017-2018 

Rates

Proposed

 Rate

% Increase 3.5% $ Change 13.0% $ Change 3.0% $ Change 3.0% <<< Enter proposed rate here.

Base Rate $2,815.53 $2,915.40 $99.87 $3,182.35 $366.81 $2,900.00 $84.47 $2,900.00 

Emergency $200.09 $207.18 $7.10 $226.15 $26.07 $206.09 $6.00 $206.09 

Oxygen $200.09 $207.18 $7.10 $226.15 $26.07 $206.09 $6.00 $206.09 

Per Mile $59.73 $61.85 $2.12 $67.51 $7.78 $61.52 $1.79 $61.52 

2017-2018 

Rates Proposed  Rate $ Change % Change

Base Rate $2,815.53 $2,900.00 $84.47 3.0%

Emergency $200.09 $206.09 $6.00 3.0%

Oxygen $200.09 $206.09 $6.00 3.0%

Per Mile $59.73 $61.52 $1.79 3.0%

2019 Rate Increase Scenarios

Rate Increase Proposal

Santa Benito

Rate Increase

 per CPI

Max Rate Allowed

per Contract

Flat 3% 

Increase



2015

PROC_CODE DESC CURRENT CHARGE NEW CHARGE % CHANGE NEW CHARGE % CHANGE NEW CHARGE % CHANGE

1110  NON TRANSPORT $125.60 $129.37 3.0% $133.25 3.0% $137.25 3.0%

1111  TREAT NO TRANSPORT $125.60 $129.37 3.0% $133.25 3.0% $137.25 3.0%

1112  TREAT/RELEASE EXTENDED WAIT $251.22 $258.75 3.0% $266.51 3.0% $274.51 3.0%

1150  ALS BASE RATE $2,653.91 $2,733.53 3.0% $2,815.53 3.0% $2,900.00 3.0%

1151  ALS BASE RATE $2,653.91 $2,733.53 3.0% $2,815.53 3.0% $2,900.00 3.0%

1152  ALS BASE RATE $2,653.91 $2,733.53 3.0% $2,815.53 3.0% $2,900.00 3.0%

1153  SCT BASE RATE $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

1170  ALS NON $2,653.91 $2,733.53 3.0% $2,815.53 3.0% $2,900.00 3.0%

1171  ALS BASE RATE $2,653.91 $2,733.53 3.0% $2,815.53 3.0% $2,900.00 3.0%

2150  ALS MILEAGE $56.30 $57.99 3.0% $59.73 3.0% $61.52 3.0%

2151  ALS MILEAGE $56.30 $57.99 3.0% $59.73 3.0% $61.52 3.0%

2350  SCT MILEAGE $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

2351  SCT MILEAGE $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

3001  OXYGEN $188.60 $194.26 3.0% $200.09 3.0% $206.09 3.0%

3002  AIRWAY/NASAL $23.64 $24.35 3.0% $25.08 3.0% $25.83 3.0%

3003  AIRWAY /ORAL $11.97 $12.33 3.0% $12.70 3.0% $13.08 3.0%

3004  COLD/HOT PACK $19.37 $19.95 3.0% $20.55 3.0% $21.17 3.0%

3005  CRICO/CREST SUPPLIES $128.80 $132.66 3.0% $136.64 3.0% $140.74 3.0%

3006  DEFIB ELECTRODES $139.73 $143.92 3.0% $148.24 3.0% $152.69 3.0%

3007  DRESSING $11.97 $12.33 3.0% $12.70 3.0% $13.08 3.0%

3008  DRESSING $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

3010  INTUBATION SUPPLIES $460.54 $474.36 3.0% $488.59 3.0% $503.24 3.0%

3011  IO SUPPLIES $363.58 $374.49 3.0% $385.72 3.0% $397.29 3.0%

3012  IRRIGATION FLUID $7.44 $7.66 3.0% $7.89 3.0% $8.13 3.0%

3016  EKG ELECTRODES $86.88 $89.49 3.0% $92.17 3.0% $94.94 3.0%

3017  O2 SUPPLIES/NEBULIZER $53.89 $55.51 3.0% $57.17 3.0% $58.89 3.0%

3018  OB PACK $90.53 $93.25 3.0% $96.04 3.0% $98.92 3.0%

3023  SUCTION TUBE $35.11 $36.16 3.0% $37.25 3.0% $38.37 3.0%

3025  C02 DETECTION SUPPLY $75.03 $77.28 3.0% $79.60 3.0% $81.99 3.0%

3028  BURN SHEET $44.06 $45.38 3.0% $46.74 3.0% $48.15 3.0%

3029  EOA, COMBI $338.22 $348.37 3.0% $358.82 3.0% $369.58 3.0%

3030  COMPRESSED AIR $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

3031  CANNULA $12.43 $12.80 3.0% $13.19 3.0% $13.58 3.0%

3033  BURN PACK $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

3047  BED PAN $12.10 $12.46 3.0% $12.84 3.0% $13.22 3.0%

3048  EMESIS BASIN $2.73 $2.81 3.0% $2.90 3.0% $2.98 3.0%

3049  URINAL $12.10 $12.46 3.0% $12.84 3.0% $13.22 3.0%

3055  DISPOSABLE LINEN $35.73 $36.80 3.0% $37.91 3.0% $39.04 3.0%

2016 2017 2019



3058  ACE WRAP $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

3059  ARM BOARDS LONG $4.15 $4.27 3.0% $4.40 3.0% $4.53 3.0%

3060  ARM BOARDS SHORT $4.15 $4.27 3.0% $4.40 3.0% $4.53 3.0%

3061  BAG VALVE MASK $80.83 $83.25 3.0% $85.75 3.0% $88.33 3.0%

3062  BANDAGES ROLLER $6.10 $6.28 3.0% $6.47 3.0% $6.67 3.0%

3063  BANDAGES TRIANGULAR $12.23 $12.60 3.0% $12.97 3.0% $13.36 3.0%

3064  BLANKET, DISPOSABLE $23.64 $24.35 3.0% $25.08 3.0% $25.83 3.0%

3073  HEPA MASK MED/LARGE $30.99 $31.92 3.0% $32.88 3.0% $33.86 3.0%

3076  INFUSION SET BLOOD SET WITH PU $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

3081  IV TUBING $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

3086  NON $12.18 $12.55 3.0% $12.92 3.0% $13.31 3.0%

3090  PETROLEUM GAUZE PADS $7.70 $7.93 3.0% $8.17 3.0% $8.41 3.0%

3091  PLEURAL DECOMPRESSION KIT $235.64 $242.71 3.0% $249.99 3.0% $257.49 3.0%

3092  RESTRAINTS DISPOSABLE $11.44 $11.78 3.0% $12.14 3.0% $12.50 3.0%

3094  SAM SPLINT $61.75 $63.60 3.0% $65.51 3.0% $67.48 3.0%

3096  SPLINT ARM $17.13 $17.64 3.0% $18.17 3.0% $18.72 3.0%

3097  SPLINT LEG $24.42 $25.15 3.0% $25.91 3.0% $26.68 3.0%

3099  YANKAUER SUCTION $28.03 $28.87 3.0% $29.74 3.0% $30.63 3.0%

3101  SUCTION CATHETERS $26.78 $27.58 3.0% $28.41 3.0% $29.26 3.0%

3139  CAPNOGRAPH $29.09 $29.96 3.0% $30.86 3.0% $31.79 3.0%

3157  DEFIB PADS $67.15 $69.16 3.0% $71.24 3.0% $73.38 3.0%

3165  QUICKCLOT $79.09 $81.46 3.0% $83.91 3.0% $86.42 3.0%

3197  CHUX PAD $7.06 $7.27 3.0% $7.49 3.0% $7.71 3.0%

3198  KING AIRWAY/INTUBATION $146.40 $150.79 3.0% $155.32 3.0% $159.98 3.0%

3200  ASPIRIN $0.16 $0.16 3.0% $0.17 3.0% $0.17 3.0%

3217  DISPOSABLE PULSE OX SENSOR $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

3506  CATHETER FOLEY CCT $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

3509  IV CASSETTES CCT $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

3510  IV DIAL A FLOW CCT $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

3517  TRANSDUCERS DISPOSABLE CCT $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

3519  BURN DRESSING CCT $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

3521  BI $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

3522  MULTI FUNCTION PADS CCT $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

4001  ALBUTEROL NEBULIZER $53.89 $55.51 3.0% $57.17 3.0% $58.89 3.0%

4003  ATROPINE $31.91 $32.87 3.0% $33.85 3.0% $34.87 3.0%

4004  BENADRYL $46.70 $48.10 3.0% $49.54 3.0% $51.03 3.0%

4006  CALCIUM CHLORIDE $23.63 $24.34 3.0% $25.07 3.0% $25.82 3.0%

4007  DEXTROSE 50% $35.22 $36.28 3.0% $37.36 3.0% $38.49 3.0%

4008  DOPAMINE DRIP $59.76 $61.55 3.0% $63.40 3.0% $65.30 3.0%

4009  EPI 1:10,000 $35.22 $36.28 3.0% $37.36 3.0% $38.49 3.0%



4010  GLUCAGON $422.62 $435.30 3.0% $448.36 3.0% $461.81 3.0%

4011  EPI 1:1000 1MG/1CC $32.35 $33.32 3.0% $34.32 3.0% $35.35 3.0%

4013  LASIX $31.00 $31.93 3.0% $32.89 3.0% $33.87 3.0%

4014  LIDOCAINE 200 $34.04 $35.06 3.0% $36.11 3.0% $37.20 3.0%

4015  LIDOCAINE DRIP $45.58 $46.95 3.0% $48.36 3.0% $49.81 3.0%

4017  MORPHINE $33.27 $34.27 3.0% $35.30 3.0% $36.36 3.0%

4018  NARCAN $37.60 $38.73 3.0% $39.89 3.0% $41.09 3.0%

4019  NITROSPRAY $13.94 $14.36 3.0% $14.79 3.0% $15.23 3.0%

4021  PITOCIN (OXYTOCIN) $32.99 $33.98 3.0% $35.00 3.0% $36.05 3.0%

4022  SODIUM BICARB $35.38 $36.44 3.0% $37.53 3.0% $38.66 3.0%

4023  VALIUM $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

4025  AMINOPHYLINE $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

4027  EPI MULTI DOSE $35.91 $36.99 3.0% $38.10 3.0% $39.24 3.0%

4030  ADENOSINE $197.05 $202.96 3.0% $209.05 3.0% $215.32 3.0%

4032  IPECAC $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

4040  ROMAZICON $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

4042  PHENERGAN $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

40450  DEXTROSE 10% $35.22 $36.28 3.0% $37.36 3.0% $38.49 3.0%

4048  TERBUTALINE $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

4052  ACTIVATED CHARCOAL $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

4053  DOBUTAMINE $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

4058  INDERAL 1MG $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

4059  POTASSIUM CHLORIDE $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

4063  SOLU $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

4066  STERILE WATER $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

4078  EPINEPHRINE $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

4082  BURETROL $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

4085  DEXTROSE 25% $41.93 $43.19 3.0% $44.48 3.0% $45.82 3.0%

4088  GLUCOSE $21.60 $22.25 3.0% $22.92 3.0% $23.60 3.0%

4089  ISUPREL  PRELOAD $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

4090  LACTATED RINGERS $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

4092  LIDOCAINE JELLY $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

4093  LIDOCAINE PRELOAD $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

4094  NITROGLYCERINE $13.94 $14.36 3.0% $14.79 3.0% $15.23 3.0%

4097  SODIUM BICARB (PEDI) $35.01 $36.06 3.0% $37.14 3.0% $38.26 3.0%

4099  ATROPINE 8MG $35.01 $36.06 3.0% $37.14 3.0% $38.26 3.0%

4101  NORMAL SALINE INFUSION $126.37 $130.16 3.0% $134.07 3.0% $138.09 3.0%

4118  AMIODARONE $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

4130  ATROVENT $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

4131  AMYL NITRATE $0.00  $0.00 $0.00



4132  ZOFRAN/ONDANSETRON $42.17 $43.44 3.0% $44.74 3.0% $46.08 3.0%

4523  NEOSYNEPHRINE $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

4524  VERSED 10MG $111.81 $115.16 3.0% $118.62 3.0% $122.18 3.0%

4528  FENTANYL CCT $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

4529  HYDRALAZINE CCT $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

4530  NIPRIDE CCT $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

4531  NOREPINEPHRINE CCT $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

4532  PROCAINAMIDE CCT $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

4533  TRIDIL CCT $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

4534  HEPERIN 10,000 U PER CC CCT $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

4536  VECURONIUM CCT $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

4537  PORTA WARMER CCT $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

4540  MAGNESIUM SULFATE CCT $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

4541  PITOCIN (OXYTOCIN) CCT $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

4542  INAPSINE CCT $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

4543  LOPRESSOR CCT $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

4544  VERAPAMIL CCT $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

4545  DILANTIN CCT $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

4546  DIGOXIN CCT $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

4547  MANNITOL CCT $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

4548  LABETALOL $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

4549  CALCIUM GLUCONATE $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

4550  DILAUDID $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

5005  CRICO/CREST PROC $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

5006  DEFIBRILLATION $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

5018  OB DELIVERY $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

5021  SPLINTING (EXTREM) $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

5022  SPLINTING $172.21 $177.38 3.0% $182.70 3.0% $188.18 3.0%

5023  SUCTIONING $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

5027  PULSE OXIMETRY $31.95 $32.91 3.0% $33.90 3.0% $34.91 3.0%

5029  EKG MONITOR $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

5029N  EKG MONITOR 12 LEAD $86.88 $89.49 3.0% $92.17 3.0% $94.94 3.0%

5030N  EKG MONITOR $86.88 $89.49 3.0% $92.17 3.0% $94.94 3.0%

5032  NEEDLE CHEST DECOMP $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

5042  ISOL/DECONTAMINATION $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

5044  SPINAL INMOBILIZATIO $172.21 $177.38 3.0% $182.70 3.0% $188.18 3.0%

5046  BLOOD GLUCOSE TEST $31.95 $32.91 3.0% $33.90 3.0% $34.91 3.0%

5055  C $138.96 $143.13 3.0% $147.42 3.0% $151.85 3.0%

5056  UNIVERSAL PRECAUTIONS $27.45 $28.27 3.0% $29.12 3.0% $30.00 3.0%

5057  NEONATAL TRANSPORT CHARGE $0.00  $0.00 $0.00



5079  CPAP PROCEDURE/SUPPLIES $460.43 $474.24 3.0% $488.47 3.0% $503.12 3.0%

5502  IABP TRANSPORT CCT $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

5507  CHEST TUBE MONITORING CCT $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

5513  ELECTRONIC BP CUFF CCT $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

5514  EXTERNAL PACEMAKER CCT $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

5515  HD DOPPLER CCT $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

5517  HIGH LEVEL ACUITY NURSING CCT $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

5520  INTUBATION CCT $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

5521  INVASIVE MONITOR PER LINE CCT $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

5524  IV START $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

5527  PEDIATRIC CARE CCT $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

5529  PULSE OXIMETER USE CCT $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

5533  VENTALATOR CIRCUIT CCT $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

5535  VENTILATOR USE CCT $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

5536  WAIT TIME PER QUARTER HOUR CCT $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

5537  HIGH RISK OB CCT $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

5538  NG PLACEMENT CCT $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

6020  ADDITIONAL ATTEND $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

6025  BRIDGE TOLL (AS CHARGED) $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

6029  EXTRA ATTENDANT $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

6033  EXTEND TIME ON SCENE $43.18 $44.48 3.0% $45.81 3.0% $47.18 3.0%

6036  BARIATRIC $0.00  $0.00 $0.00

6040  EMERGENCY $188.60 $194.26 3.0% $200.09 3.0% $206.09 3.0%

6060  NIGHT CHARGE $61.92 $63.78 3.0% $65.69 3.0% $67.66 3.0%

6060N  NIGHT CHARGE $61.92 $63.78 3.0% $65.69 3.0% $67.66 3.0%

6502  CCT EMERGENCY CHARGE $0.00  


